
Marshall High School 
2023-2024 Boys Basketball Schedule 
Varsity Head Coach:  Dan Denniston 

 
Date​ ​ ​ ​ Level​ ​ Opponent​ ​ H/A​ ​ Time​     ​ Bus Time  
Monday, November 13th  ​ ​ ​ 1st Day of Practice 

Tuesday, November 21​​ JV/V​ ​ Fort Atkinson (scrimg)Home​ ​ 6:00 

Monday, November 27​  ​ JV2/JV/V​ Columbus​ ​ Away​ ​ 6:00/7:30​ 4:45pm 

Thursday, November 30 ​ JV2/JV/V​ Lakeside Lutheran​ Away​ ​ 6:00/7:30​ 4:50pm 

Tuesday, December 5 ​ ​ JV2/JV/V​ Clinton​​ ​ Away​ ​ 5:40/7:00​ 4:00pm 

Thursday, December 7​​ JV2/JV/V​ Lake Mills​ ​ Home​ ​ 6:00/7:30 

Tuesday, December 12 ​ ​ JV/V​ ​ Deerfield​ ​ Away​ ​ 5:45/7:15​ 4:50pm 

Saturday, December 16 ​ JV/V​ ​ St. Ambrose​ ​ Home​ ​ 1:00/2:30 

Monday, December 18​ ​ JV2/JV/V​ Poynette​ ​ Away​ ​ 6:00/7:30​ 4:20pm 

Thursday, December 21 ​ JV2/JV/V​ Brodhead​ ​ Home​ ​ 6:00/7:30 

December 27​ ​ ​ V​ ​ Dodgeville Tourn.​ Away​ ​ 11:45am​ 9:30am 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ vs. Fennimore 

December 28​ ​ ​ V​ ​ Dodgeville Tourn.​ Away​ ​ 10:00am​ 7:45am 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ vs. Turner 

Thursday, January 4​ ​ JV2/JV/V​ Lodi​ ​ ​ Home​ ​ 6:00/7:30 

Thursday, January 11​ ​ JV/V​ ​ Cambridge​ ​ Away​ ​ 6:00/7:30​ 4:50pm 

Tuesday, January 16 ​ ​ JV2/V​ ​ St. John’s NW Academy​Home​ ​ 6:00/7:30 

Thursday, January 18​ ​ JV2/JV/V​ Waterloo​ ​ Away​ ​ 6:00/7:30​ 5:00pm 

Tuesday, January 23​ ​ JV2​ ​ Luther Prep​ ​ Home​ ​ 6:00​ ​ ​ ​  

Wednesday, January 24​ JV/V​ ​ Belleville​ ​ Home​ ​ 6:00/7:30 

Thursday, January 25 ​​ JV2/JV/V​ Lomira​​ ​ Home​ ​ 6:00/7:30 

Saturday, January 27​  ​ JV/V​ ​ Wisconsin Heights​ Away​ ​ 1:00/2:30​ 11:00am 

Monday, January 29 ​ ​ JV2​ ​ Abundant Life​​ Home​ ​ 6:30pm 

Friday, February 2​  ​ JV2/JV/V​ New Glarus​ ​ Away​ ​ 6:00/7:30​ 4:00pm 

Monday, February 5 ​ ​ JV/V​ ​ Markesan​ ​ Away​ ​ 5:45/7:00​ 3:45pm 

Thursday, February 8​ ​ JV2/JV/V​ Cambridge​ ​ Home​ ​ 6:00/7:30 

Tuesday, February 13 ​​ JV2/JV/V​ Waterloo​ ​ Home​ ​ 6:00/7:30 

Thursday, February 15 ​ JV2​ ​ Johnson Creek​​ Home​ ​ 6:30 

Friday, February 16 ​ ​ JV/V​ ​ Belleville​ ​ Away​ ​ 6:00/7:30​ 4:00pm 

Monday, February 19​ ​ JV2/JV/V​ New Glarus​ ​ Home​ ​ 6:00/7:30 

Tuesday, February 20 ​ ​ JV2​ ​ Johnson Creek ​ ​ Away​ ​ 4:45 

Thursday, February 22​ JV/V​ ​ Wisconsin Heights​ Home​ ​ 6:00/7:30 

February 27, March 1 & 2 ​ V​ ​ WIAA Regionals 

March 7 & 9​   ​ ​ V​ ​ WIAA Sectionals 

March 14-16​ ​ ​ V ​ ​ WIAA State 



Concert Dates December 14  & 19   

 
 
 
 
 
  


